

Naming the new Great Hall, the “Burke Hall” in honour of Hugh Burke’s Retirement

Projected completion cost: \$4.6 to \$5.2 million

(estimate includes construction and build out with technology, furniture, and equipment)

Cost required to break ground: \$3,120,000 to \$3,640,000

(60 to 70% of the estimated total cost)

Gift Chart

The gift chart below illustrates how many gifts we will need and at which level to raise \$5 million.

<i>Gift Range</i>	<i>Number of Gifts required</i>	<i>Subtotal (\$)</i>	<i>Cumulative total (\$)</i>	<i>Cumulative % towards Goal</i>
\$1,250,000	1	1,250,000	1,250,000	25%
\$600,000	1	600,000	1,850,000	37%
\$500,000	2	1,000,000	2,850,000	57%
\$300,000	2	600,000	3,450,000	69%
\$200,000	3	600,000	4,050,000	81%
\$100,000	4	400,000	4,450,000	89%
\$50,000	4	200,000	4,650,000	93%
\$40,000	5	200,000	4,850,000	97%
\$20,000	5	100,000	4,950,000	99%
\$5,000	10	50,000	5,000,000	100%
TOTALS	37		5,000,000	